conservation easements on land with prime, unique, or other productive soil for the purpose of protecting 
topsoil from conversion to nonagricultural uses (16 USC 3838H and 3838Hi)." Under the authority of the Farm 
and Ranch Lands Protection Program, the United States has provided or will be providing TWO HUNDRED 
FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIVE AND 60/100 Dollars ($245,305.60) (thirty percent 
(30%) of total cost of easement) to the Grantee for the acquisition of this conservation easement, entitling the 
United States to the rights identified herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants, terms, conditions and

[...]

contemplated under Paragraph 22 above, shall have a value equal to a percentage (the "Proportionate Share") of 
the value of the Property unencumbered by this Easement. The Proportionate Share shall be determined by 
dividing the value of this Easement, EIGHT HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND 
N0/100 DOLLARS ($804,650.00), calculated as of the date hereof, by the unencumbered value of the Property, 
($1,448,370.00 or $9,000.00 per acre)), also calculated as of the date hereof, which is equal to Fifty-five and 
56/lOOths percent (55.56%). The Proportionate Share shall remain constant.